COyERCO

NBS4 series

Technical details
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4" MOTORS

The 4" submersible motors of the NBS4 series are rewindable motors and operate in wells with water not over 30 °C and a pH
ranging between 6.5 e 8.0.

The filling liquid is a dielectric fluid, known as white oil, approved by the FDA and other international pharmacological institutes.
The coupling dimensions and flange comply with the NEMA standard, as these submersible motors are specifically designed to
operate coupled with submersible deep well pumps with the same coupling dimensions.

The motors can be powered with single-phase and three-phase power supply. The single-phase line ranges between 0.37 kW
(0.5HP) and 4.0 kW (5.5 HP), whereas the three-phase line ranges between 0.37 kW (0.5 HP) and 7.5 kW (10 HP). The submersible
motors are mainly used in vertical installations. However, these motors can be installed also horizontally prior confirmation from
our technical department and global assessment of the required application. Coverco motors can be installed in 4" wells with a
maximum depth of 250 metres. The rewindable feature is ensured by a design that allows the motors to be disassembled and
reassembled.

FEATURES

= Coverco 4" electric motors ensure reliable operation in wells with diameters equal to or greater than 4"
m The axial and radial oil lubricated bearings allow for maintenance-free operation
= The pressure compensation inside the motor is ensured by a special membrane

ADVANTAGES

m Stator submerged in oil

= Cable material compliant with drinking water standards (KTW)

m Sand protection and mechanical seal to allow for optimal operation even in the presence of sand in the well
m Excellent efficiency and low operating costs

= All motors are pre-filled with liquid and 100% tested

TECHNICAL DATA OPTIONS

m Ratings: 0.37 - 7.5 kW ® Special voltages on request

= 4" NEMA flange = Silicon carbide mechanical seal
= Protection rating: IP68

= Number of starts per hour: max. 30

m Vertical and horizontal operation (prior authorization of
our technical dept.)

= Standard rated voltage:
» Single-phase: 210-220-230 V / 50 Hz
» Three-phase: 380-415 V/50 Hz; 460 V/60 Hz

m \/oltage tolerance: + 10%

= Motor protection: thermal relays in compliance with EN
60947-4-1, trip class 10 or 10 A, trip time <10 s. at 5 x|,

= |nsulation class: F

=m Ambience temperature; 30 °C

= Cable dimensions: 4x1.5 mm?

= Cooling flow rate: min. 8 cm/sec

= Water pH: 6.5-8

= Thrust load: 1500 N, 2500 N, 4500 N (K)
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COyERCO

MOTORI 4"
DESCRIZIONE

| motori sommersi 4" serie NBS4, riavvolgibili, lavorano in pozzi con acqua non superiore ai 30 °C con un PH compreso tra 6,5
e 8,0. Il liquido di riempimento & un fluido dielettrico detto olio bianco approvato dall’ente americano FDA e da altri istituti
farmacologici in tutto il mondo. Le dimensioni di accoppiamento e la flangia sono conformi alla normativa NEMA, in quanto
questi motori sommersi sono espressamente ideati per funzionare accoppiati a pompe sommerse con le stesse dimensioni di
accoppiamento. L'alimentazione pud essere monofase o trifase. La gamma monofase parte da 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) fino a 4,0 kW
(5,5 HP), mentre la gamma trifase va dai 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) fino ai 7,5 kW (10 HP). | motori sommersi vengono impiegati di solito
in installazioni verticali. Tuttavia, i motori possono essere installati orizzontalmente, sempre e comunque dopo previa conferma
del nostro ufficio tecnico e la valutazione globale dell’applicazione richiesta. | motori COVERCO possono essere installati in pozzi
da 4" con una profondita massima di 250 metri.

La loro riavvolgibilita & assicurata da una progettazione che facilita lo smontaggio e il riassemblaggio dei motori stessi.

CARATTERISTICHE

= | motori elettrici Coverco da 4" garantiscono un funzionamento affidabile in pozzi con diametro uguale o maggiore a 4"
m | cuscinetti assiali e radiali lubrificati dall’olio consentono un’operativita senza interventi di manutenzione
m | 3 compensazione di pressione all’interno del motore € assicurata da una membrana speciale

VANTAGGI

= Statore in bagno d’olio

m Materiale del cavo conforme alle norme per acqua potabile (KTW)

m Protezione antisabbia e tenuta meccanica per consentire un ottimo funzionamento in presenza di sabbia nel pozzo
= Progettati per un'ottima efficienza con bassi costi operativi

= Tutti i motori sono pre-riempiti di liquido e testati al 100%

DATI TECNICI OPZIONI

m Potenza: 0,37 - 75 kW = Tensioni speciali su richiesta

® Flangia NEMA 4" ® Tenuta meccanica in carburo di silicio
® Protezione: IP68

= Numero di avvii all'ora: max. 30

® Funzionamento in verticale ed orizzontale (solo se
approvato).

® Tensione nominale standard:
* Monofase: 210-220-230 V / 50 Hz
» Trifase: 380- 415 V/50 Hz; 460 V/60 Hz

® Tolleranza voltaggio: + 10%

m Protezione motore: selezionare relé termici secondo norme
EN 60947-4-1, classe di scatto 10 0 10 A, tempo di scatto
<10s.a5x|,

= [solamento: classe F

= Temperatura ambiente; 30 °C

= Dimensioni del cavo: 4 x 1,5 mm?

® Flusso di raffreddamento min. 8 cm/sec.

® pHacqua: 6,5-8

® (Carico assiale: 1500 N, 2500 N, 4500 N (K)

Franklin Electric
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MOTEURS 4"

Les moteurs immergés 4" série NBS4 sont rebobinables et travaillent en puits avec une eau ne dépassant pas les 30 °C avec un
pH compris entre 6,5 et 8,0. Le liquide de remplissage est un fluide diélectrique appelé huile blanche approuvé par 'organisme
américain FDA et par d’autres instituts pharmacologiques mondiales. Les dimensions de couplage et la bride sont conformes a
la norme NEMA Ces moteurs immergés sont expressément concus pour fonctionner en couplage avec des pompes immergées
(en puits profonds) avec les mémes dimensions de couplage. L'alimentation peut étre monophasée ou triphasée. La ligne
monophasée part de 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) jusqu’a 4,0 kW (5,5 HP), alors que la ligne triphasée par de 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) jusqu’a
75 kW (10 HP). Les moteurs immergés sont utilisés en général dans des installations verticales. Cependant, les moteurs peuvent
étre installés horizontalement, toujours et dans tous les cas aprés confirmation par notre service technique et I'évaluation globale
de I'application requise. Les moteurs COVERCO peuvent étre installés dans des puits de 4" avec une profondeur maximale de
250 métres. Leur bobinage est assuré par une conception qui facilité le démontage et le réassemblage méme des moteurs.

CARACTERISTIQUES

m | es moteurs électriques Coverco assurent une opération fiable en puits de diameétre égal ou supérieur a 4"
m | es roulements axiales et radiales lubrifiés a I'huile permettent un fonctionnement sans besoin de maintenance
® |3 compensation de pression a I'intérieur du moteur est assurée par une membrane particuliere

AVANTAGES

= Stator dans I'huile

m Matériel du cable conforme aux normes pour I'eau potable (KTW)

m Protection anti-sable et joint mécanique pour permettre un fonctionnement optimal en présence de sable dans le puits
= Efficacité optimale avec des colts de fonctionnement faibles

m Tous les moteurs sont pré-remplis de liquides et testés a 100%

DONNEES ELECTRIQUES OPTIONS

m Pyissances: 0,37 - 7,5 kW m Tensions particuliéres sur demande

= Bride NEMA 4" = Joint mécanique en carbure de silicium
m Protection : IP68

= Nombre de démarrages par heure : max. 30

m Position verticale et horizontale (uniquement si approuvé
par le service technique)

= Tension nominale standard:
* Monophasée: 210-220-230 V / 50 Hz
* Triphasée: 380-415 V/50 Hz; 460 V/60 Hz

m Tolérance de tension: + 10 %

m Protection moteur; sélection relais thermique en fonction
de la norme EN 60947-4-1, classe de déclenchement 10 ou
10 A, temps de déclenchement <10s.a5x 1,

® [solation: classe F

m Température ambience: 30 °C

= Dimensions du cable: 4 x 1,5 mm?

m Flux de refroidissement min. 8 cm/sec

m pH eau: 6,5-8

m Charge axiale; 1500 N, 2500 N, 4500 N (K)
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MOTORES 4"
DESCRIPCION

COyERCO

Los motores sumergidos 4" serie NBS4 son rebobinables y trabajan en pozos con agua que no supere los 30° C y con un pH
comprendido entre 6,5y 8,0. El liquido de llenado es un fluido dieléctrico llamado aceite blanco aprobado por el ente americano
FDA y por otros institutos farmacoldgicos de todo el mundo. Las medidas de acoplamiento y la brida estan en conformidad con
la normativa NEMA ya que estos motores sumergidos han sido expresamente proyectados para funcionar acoplados con bombas
sumergidas (en pozos profundos) con las mismas medidas de acoplamiento. La alimentacion puede ser monofasica o trifasica.
La linea monofasica va desde 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) hasta 4.0 kW (5,5 HP), mientras que la linea trifasica se extiende desde 0,37 kW
(0,5 HP) hasta 7,5 kW (10 HP). Los motores sumergidos se emplean en general para instalaciones verticales. Sin embargo, los
motores pueden instalarse horizontalmente, siempre y en cualquier caso, después de la confirmacion previa por parte de nuestra
oficina técnica y de la evaluacion global de la aplicacién requerida. Los motores COVERCO pueden instalarse en pozos de 4"
con una profundidad maxima de 250 metros. Su capacidad de rebobinarse queda garantizada por un disefio que facilita el

desmontaje y el ensamblaje.

CARATERISTICAS

m [ os motores eléctricos Coverco de 4" garantizan un funcionamiento confiable en pozos con un didmetro de 4" o superior
m | 0s cojinetes axiales y radiales lubricados con aceite permiten el funcionamiento sin servicios de mantenimiento
= | 3 compensacion de presion dentro del motor queda asegurada por una membrana especial

VENTAJAS

m Estator en bafio de aceite

= Material del cable conforme con las normas de agua potable (KTW)
m Proteccidn contra la arena y cierre mécanico que permite un excelente funcionamiento en presencia de arena dentro del pozo

= Optima eficiencia con bajos costos operativos

= Todos los motores se entregan llenos de liquido y probados al 100%

DATOS ELECTRICOS

® Potencias: 0,37 - 7,5 kW

= Brida NEMA 4"

= Proteccion: IP68

= NUmero de arranques por hora: max. 30

® Funcionamiento en vertical y en horizontal (sélo si se
aprueba)

m Tensién nominal estandar;
* Monofésico: 210-220-230 V / 50 Hz
» Trifasico: 380-415V/50 Hz; 460 V/60 Hz

= Tolerancia voltaje: £ 10%

m Proteccion del motor: seleccidon relé térmicos segun las
normas EN 60947-4-1, clase de disparo 10 0 10A, tiempo de
disparo<10s.a5x1,

= Ajslamiento: clase F

= Temperatura ambiente: 30°C

= Medidas del cable: 4 x 1.5 mm?

= Flyjo de enfriamiento min. 8 cm/seg.

m pHagua: 6,5-8

m Carga axial: 1500 N, 2500 N, 4500 N (K)

® Franklin Electric

OPCIONES

m Tensiones especiales disponibles a pedido
m Cierre mécanico de carburo de silicio




OBUTATEJIEN 4"

Morpy:kHbie gsuratenu 4" cepun NBS4 aBnatoTcA nepematbiBaeMbiMU U MOTYT paboTaTb B CKBaXKMHAX C TemnepaTypoun
BoAbl, He npesbiwatowteit 30° C u c PH ot 6,5 fo 8,0 BKAOUMTENbHO. 3aN0NHAOLWAA }KUAKOCTb ABNAETCA ANINEKTPUYECKON
UAKOCTbIO, TaK HasbiBaemoe 6enoe macno, opobperHo FDA CLUA u apyrumun GapmaKkonorMyeckMMmM MHCTUTYTamMK No
Bcemy mupy. Pasmepbl MydTbl 1 praHua cootseTcTByOT cTaHAapTy NEMA, NOCKOIbKY 3TU NOFPYKHbIE 3N1EeKTPOABUTaTENN
npegHasHayeHbl cneumanbHo Ana paboTbl B COEANHEHMMU C MOFPYKHbIMU HAaCOCAaMM C TAaKMMM XKe pasmepamu myodTbl.
MuTaHne MoKeT 6bITb 0AHO- UK TpexdasHbiM. OgHodasHas cepusa - oT 0,37 KBT (0,5 n1.c.) oo 4,0 kBT (5,5 n.c.), B To Bpems
KaK TpexdasHas cepms - ot 0,37 kBT (0,5 n.c.) 8o 7,5 kBT (10 Aa.c.). Morpy»Hble ABUraTeNU, Kak NpaBuao, UCMONb3YIOTCA
YCTaHOB/NIEHHbIMW BEPTUKANbHO. TeM He MeHee, 3TW ABUraTeIn MOryT 6bITb YCTAaHOB/IEHbI U FTOPU3OHTaNIbHO, HO BCEraa
nocae NoNyYeHMs NOATBEPIKAEHUA OT HALLEro TEXHUYECKOro OTAeNa U NPOoBeAeHUA 0bLEeN OLLeHKN cpeabl MPUMEHEHWA.
Osuratenn COVERCO moryT 6bITb YCTaHOB/IEHbI B CKBaXKMHax 4" ¢ MakcMmaibHoM rybuHol 250 meTpos.

Nx nepemoTKa obecneymBaeTcsa TaKo KOHCTPYKLMEN, UTo obneryaet cbopKy 1 pa3bopKy camux gsuraTenei.

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

® Jnektpoasuratenn Coverco 4" obecneuymBaloT HaZeKHy paboTy B CKBaXKMHAX C AMAMETPOM, MPEBbIWAOWMM UK
paBHbIm 4"

® OceBble W paguasibHble NOALWMMHUKM C MACASHOW CMas3KolM no3BossatoT paboTtatb gsuratensam 6e3 HeobxogMmocTm
TEeXHMYECKOro obcny»KnaHus

® KomneHcaumsa 4aBaeHns BHYTPU ABuratens obecneynsaeTtcsa cnewumanbHon membpaHoi

MPEMMYLLUECTBA

® CTaTop B Mac/AsHOM BaHHe

® MaTtepwuan Kabena cootBeTcTByeT TpeboBaHMAM K NuTbeBol Boae (KTW)

® 33KTa OT Necka U MmexaHMYecKoe YNnJIOTHEHME, YTO NO3BOIAET ONTUMasIbHYIO PaboTy NPpWU HAaMYMM NECKa B CKBaXKMHE
® P33paboTaHbl 419 BbICOKOM NPOU3BOAMUTENBHOCTM C HU3KMMM SKCMNYATALLMOHHbIMM Pacxoaamu

= Bce aguratenu npenBapuTesbHO 3aN0HEHbl XXUAKOCTbIO U NpoTecTUpoBaHbl Ha 100%

TEXHUYECKWE OAHHBIE

® MowHocTb: 0,37 - 7,5 KBT

= OnaHey NEMA 4"

® CteneHb 3awmThl: IP68

® KO/In4ecTBO 3aMyCcKOB B Yac: makc. 30

® PaboTa B BEPTUKASIbHOM M FOPM3OHTasIbHOM YCTaHOBKE
(TonbKo B CNyyae

B OATBEPHKAEHMSA).

® HoMWHa/IbHOE CTaH4APTHOE HanpsKeHue:
e OaHodasHble: 210-220-230 B / 50 Iy,
e TpexdasHble: 380- 415 B/50 ly; 460 B/60 Iy,

= [lJonyCTMMOeE OTK/IOHEHUE HanpaxeHua: = 10%

® 3auwmMTa ABuraTena: BblbpaTb Tepmopene COMAcHO
ctaHgapta EN 60947-4-1, knacc pacuenneHuna 10 nam 10
A, Bpems oTkNtoYeHMA < 10 ceK. Npu 5-KpaTHOMm |

® 3onauma: knacc F

= TemnepaTypa oKpyatowew cpeabl: 30 °C

® Pazmepbl Kabena: 4 x 1,5 mm?

= MuH. oxNaXkaaoLwmin noToKk 8 cm/cek.

= pH Boabl: 6,5-8

® OceBas Harpyska: 1500 H, 2500 H, 4500 H (K)

Franklin Electric

AOONONHUTENBHO

B Hble HaNpPAXKeHMA BO3MOXKHbI MO 3anpocy
B VlexaHM4yecKoe ynaoTHeHune ns Kap6m,u,a KpemMHHnA
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SILNIKOW 4"

Przezwajalne silniki gtebinowe 4" serii NBS4 dziatajg w studniach z woda o temperaturze nieprzekraczajacej 30° C i pH
w zakresie od 6,5 do 8,0. Silniki s wypetnione ptynem dielektrycznym, tzw. biatym olejem, ktéry jest zatwierdzony przez
amerykanska agencje FDA oraz przez inne organizacje farmakologiczne na catym Swiecie. Wymiary przytaczy oraz kotnierz
53 zgodne ze standardami NEMA, poniewaz te silniki gtebinowe zostaty zaprojektowane z mysla o dziataniu w potaczeniu z
pompami gtebinowymi o tych samych wymiarach przytaczy. Zasilanie moze by¢ jednofazowe lub trojfazowe. Gama silnikow
jednofazowych rozpoczyna sie od 0,37 kW (0,5 HP) do 4,0 kW (5,5 HP), natomiast gama silnikéw tréjfazowcyh od 0,37 kW
(0,5 HP) do 7,5 kW (10 HP). Silniki gtebinowe sg zazwyczaj stosowane w instalacjach pionowych. Niemniej jednak silniki mozna
montowac poziomo, ale zawsze i w kazdym przypadku po uzyskaniu wczesniejszej zgody ze strony naszego dziatu technicznego,
po catosciowej ocenie wnioskowanego zastosowania. Siniki COVERCO moga by¢ instalowane w studniach 4" o maksymalnej
gtebokosci wynoszacej 250 metrow.

Konstrukcja silnikow pozwala na tatwe ich przezwajanie oraz szybki montaz i demontaz.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

= | Silniki elektryczne Coverco 4-calowe zapewniajg niezawodne dziatanie w studniach o srednicy 4" lub wiekszych
m }0zyska osiowe i promieniowe sg smarowane olejem i zapewniajg bezobstugowa prace silnika

m Specjalna membrana zapewnia kompensacje cisnienia w silniku

® 3 compensacion de presién dentro del motor queda asegurada por una membrana especial

LALETY

= Wirnik jest umieszczony w kapieli olejowej
m Materiat uzyty dla przewoddw zgodny z wymogami dla wody pitnej (KTW)

m 7abezpieczenie antypiaskowe oraz uszczelnienie mechaniczne dla zapewnienia optymalnego dziatania w przypadku
wystepowania piasku w studni

= Zaprojektowane w celu zapewnienia wysokiej wydajnosci i niskich kosztow eksploatacji
m Wszystkie silniki sg wstepnie napetnione i w 100% przetestowane

DANE TECHNICZNE OPCIE

m Moc: 0,37 - 75 kW m Specjalne napiecia zasilania, dostepne na zamdwienie
= Kotnierz NEMA 4" = Uszczelnienie mechaniczne z weglika krzemu

= Stopien ochrony: IP68

® | jczba uruchomien w ciggu godziny: maks. 30

= Dziatanie w pozycji pionowej i poziomej (tylko po

= yzyskaniu zgody).

m Standardowe napiecie znamionowe:;
+ Jednofazowe: 210-220-230 V / 50 Hz
» Trojfazowe: 380- 415 V/50 Hz; 460 V/60 Hz

m Tolerancja napieciowa: + 10%

m Ochrona silnika: dobdr termicznych przekaznikdéw zgodnie
z normami EN 60947-4-1, klasa wyzwalania 10 lub 10 A,
czas wyzwalania <10 s przy 5 x |

m |zolacja: klasy F

= Temperatura otoczenia: 30 °C

= Przekréj przewodu: 4 x 1,5 mm?

= Minimalny przeptyw chtodzacy 8 cm/s

= pH wody: 6,5-8

m Obcigzenie osiowe; 1500 N, 2500 N, 4500 N (K)

10 ® Franklin Electric



COVERCO®

PERFORMANCE DATA SINGLE-PHASE

Efficiency Power factor

Vo[ltla]ge n% cos0 Ca{)slczl]tor
210 34 33 2810 1.26 0.87 2.28 38 48 54 0.93 0.96 0.97 20
0.37 0.50 50 220 34 34 2830 1.25 0.94 254 37 47 53 0.86 0.91 0.95 20
230 35 34 2845 124 1.05 2.83 34 44 51 0.79 0.85 0.91 20
210 46 34 2810 1.87 0.71 21 48 58 60 0.92 0.96 0.98 25
0.55 0.75 50 220 45 35 2830 1.85 0.79 2.37 46 56 59 0.80 0.87 0.95 25
230 4.7 35 2845 1.85 0.88 263 43 53 57 0.71 0.81 0.91 25
210 5.7 32 2815 2.54 0.74 2.03 47 58 64 0.94 0.96 0.98 36
0.75 1.0 50 220 5.7 36 2830 253 0.82 220 45 56 63 0.86 0.92 0.96 36
230 5.8 35 2845 252 0.88 248 42 52 61 0.78 0.86 0.92 36
210 8.3 31 2790 379 0.63 1.81 52 61 65 0.90 0.95 0.97 40
11 15 50 220 83 33 2810 3.74 0.68 2.00 51 61 64 0.79 0.88 0.95 40
230 8.6 32 2830 370 0.75 222 47 58 62 0.70 0.81 0.90 40
210 10.7 31 2780 5.16 0.59 212 56 65 68 0.94 0.97 0.98 50
1.5 2.0 50 220 10.5 33 2810 510 0.63 235 53 63 67 0.86 0.94 0.97 50
230 10.7 34 2820 5.06 0.70 2.58 50 60 65 0.76 0.86 0.93 50
210 15.0 45 2790 752 0.60 2.09 60 68 72 0.96 0.98 0.99 76
2.2 3.0 50 220 14.8 5.5 2810 749 0.67 2.20 57 67 7 0.91 0.96 0.98 76
230 14.5 55 2830 142 0.73 233 54 64 70 0.82 0.91 0.96 76
210 19.5 49 2910 9.84 113 222 62 Al 75 0.94 0.97 0.98 100+178
3.0 4.0 50 220 19.2 51 2920 9.82 1.24 243 6l 70 74 0.85 0.93 0.96 100+178
230 19.7 51 2930 9.78 1.37 2.68 56 66 73 0.73 0.84 0.92 100+178
210 234 39 2900 122 0.85 1.97 63 72 77 0.93 0.97 0.98 130+178
37 5.0 50 220 231 4.2 2910 121 0.91 2.35 60 70 76 0.83 0.91 0.97 130+178
230 239 4.3 2920 121 1.01 247 53 65 73 0.72 0.84 0.93 130+178
210 251 41 2890 13.2 0.83 1.83 66 74 77 0.93 0.97 0.98 130+178
4.0 5.5 50 220 24.6 4.2 2900 131 0.92 217 62 72 76 0.85 0.93 0.97 130+178
230 251 43 2910 131 0.99 228 55 67 74 0.75 0.87 0.94 130+178

Efficiency Power factor .
Voltage n% s Capacitor
vl [MF]
037 0.50 50 230 3.0 29 2800 1.26 0.90 23 40 49 56 0.91 0.95 0.97 20

240 3.0 3.0 2820 | 126 0.97 24 37 47 55 0.86 0.91 0.95

230 4.0 3] 2815 1.87 0.67 21 45 55 60 092 | 095 | 097
035 | 075 >0 240 4.0 3.2 2835 | 1.86 0.75 2.3 43 52 59 0.86 0.91 0.95 »

075 10 50 230 5.2 24 2815 2.54 0.71 21 48 58 64 092 | 09 | 097 36
) ) 240 5.3 24 2830 | 253 0.78 2.3 46 57 63 0.85 0.91 0.95

1 15 50 230 75 31 2800 | 375 0.63 2.0 58 68 72 0.75 085 | 0.95 40
’ ' 240 7.7 3.0 2820 | 372 0.69 21 53 64 70 069 | 0.80 0.91

15 20 50 230 95 3.3 2790 513 0.60 2.8 59 68 A 089 | 095 | 097 50
’ ’ 240 9.4 3.2 2810 5.10 0.65 2.9 55 65 70 0.81 090 | 0.95

22 30 50 230 13.5 3.6 2790 | 755 0.60 22 62 70 73 095 | 098 | 0.98 %
' ) 240 13.2 3.6 2810 | 748 0.65 2.5 59 68 72 090 | 09 | 097

230 18.5 5.0 2910 | 9.80 110 24 60 69 72 084 | 092 | 097
30 40 20 240 18.8 5.1 2920 | 975 1.20 2.6 55 64 70 0.72 084 | 095 WORIEE=2LD)

230 215 4.2 2900 | 12.2 0.84 2.2 64 73 79 0.91 09 | 097
37 50 »0 240 21.0 43 2910 121 0.91 24 62 72 77 0.82 0.91 0.96 ORI

230 226 4.2 2890 | 132 0.84 19 66 75 79 093 | 097 | 0.99
40 >3 20 240 22.2 43 2900 | 132 0.91 2.2 52 63 7 086 | 092 | 096 R
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220-230 V AT 60 HZ

Efficiency Power factor )
R.p.m. n% cosp Capacitor
[MinT] [MF]
037 | 050 60 220 3.7 39 3460 | 1.01 119 34 32 42 48 089 | 093 | 0.95 20 47
230 39 38 3470 | 102 1.34 36 30 40 46 082 | 0.87 0.91 20 47
055 | 075 60 220 5.0 39 3450 | 152 1.35 3.2 34 44 52 097 | 098 | 0.99 315 6.3
230 5.1 40 3460 | 151 1.51 34 32 42 50 092 | 095 | 097 315 6.2
075 10 60 220 6.2 41 3460 | 206 | 0.96 2.8 41 51 58 090 | 094 | 097 315 16
230 6.4 40 3470 | 2.06 1.06 32 38 48 55 0.81 0.87 | 093 315 16
1 15 60 220 81 39 3440 | 3.05 0.77 24 49 59 65 0.88 | 093 | 0.96 40 9.7
230 83 40 3460 | 3.04 | 087 2.7 43 54 63 079 | 086 | 0.93 40 9.6
15 20 60 220 10.5 39 3420 | 4.20 0.81 36 51 61 67 096 | 098 | 099 50 125
230 10.4 4.0 3440 | 420 | 0.90 43 48 58 66 090 | 095 | 098 50 123
22 30 60 220 14.9 45 3440 | 6.10 0.74 3.7 55 64 70 093 | 096 | 0.98 76 16.5
230 15.0 4.5 3460 | 6.0 0.82 37 51 62 68 0.84 | 091 0.95 76 16.4
30 40 60 220 19.5 6.5 3540 81 1.5 31 54 65 Vil 096 | 097 | 098 120+ 218
230 19.5 6.6 3550 81 1.6 3.2 52 61 69 095 | 096 | 097 (156-200) 21.0
37 50 60 220 24.0 53 3540 | 10.0 112 25 55 65 Al 094 | 095 | 096 150+ 28.0
230 24.0 5.4 3550 | 10.0 1.22 29 53 63 70 094 | 095 | 096 (156-200) 270
40 55 60 220 26.0 4.9 3530 | 10.8 m 23 57 68 73 094 | 095 | 096 150+ 29.0
230 25.5 5.1 3540 | 10.8 1.22 27 54 65 72 094 | 095 | 096 (156-200) 285

LEGENDA

LRC Locked Rotor Current (A)
Iy Nominal Amps

LRT Locked Rotor Torque

BDT Breakdown Torque
FLT Full Load Torque

S.F. Service Factor
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PERFORMANCE DATA THREE-PHASE

Efficiency Power factor
Voltage n%
[Vl N
380 1.35 35 2790 1.26 17 25 40 47 51 0.69 0.77 0.83
0.37 0.50 50 400 1.35 37 2820 125 19 2.7 39 47 51 0.64 0.73 0.79
415 1.35 39 2835 1.25 2.0 31 38 46 50 0.61 0.70 0.76
380 1.85 36 2800 1.87 1.8 23 47 53 56 0.65 0.75 0.83
0.55 0.75 50 400 1.85 3.8 2830 1.85 21 25 46 53 56 0.60 0.70 0.78
415 1.90 39 2850 1.84 23 28 43 52 56 0.55 0.66 0.75
380 220 4] 2810 2.55 23 23 54 61 63 0.64 0.75 0.82
0.75 1.0 50 400 220 4.2 2835 252 25 25 54 61 63 0.58 0.70 0.78
415 2.25 43 2850 2.51 29 28 52 60 63 0.54 0.65 0.74
380 3.00 46 2800 3.76 26 35 63 68 69 0.64 0.76 0.83
11 15 50 400 3.00 4.7 2830 373 28 3.8 60 66 68 0.60 0.71 0.79

415 3.00 47 2845 3.71 3.0 3.9 59 65 68 0.55 0.67 0.75
380 4.00 44 2800 510 2.6 3.2 63 69 70 0.60 0.73 0.82

15 2.0 50 400 410 45 2825 5.07 29 35 61 67 69 053 0.66 0.76
415 430 45 2840 5.05 31 3.8 59 66 69 0.48 0.61 0.71
380 5.50 4.9 2800 751 24 2.9 70 73 74 0.63 0.76 0.83
2.2 3.0 50 400 5.60 5.0 2825 144 2.8 31 68 73 74 0.56 0.69 0.78
415 5.70 5.1 2840 739 30 33 66 72 73 0.50 0.64 0.73
380 740 45 2780 10.30 25 2.8 73 74 75 0.59 0.73 0.83
3.0 4.0 50 400 750 4.6 2810 1018 2.7 3.2 69 73 74 0.51 0.66 0.78
415 790 438 2825 10.16 3.0 34 66 72 73 0.47 0.60 0.72
380 9.60 5.1 2800 13.62 28 29 77 79 79 0.57 0.72 0.82
4.0 5.5 50 400 9.80 5] 2820 13.53 3l 3] 74 78 78 0.50 0.64 0.77
415 10.3 51 2835 13.48 34 3.2 70 76 77 0.45 0.59 07
380 12.6 5.2 2825 18.60 25 2.1 79 80 80 0.63 0.77 0.86
5.5 75 50 400 125 54 2845 18.44 2.7 28 77 80 80 0.55 0.71 0.82
415 12.8 54 2860 18.37 2.9 3.0 74 79 79 0.50 0.65 0.78

380 16.9 51 2810 25.50 24 2.5 80 80 80 0.65 0.79 0.87
75 10.0 50 400 16.9 5.3 2835 25.26 2.6 2.6 78 80 80 0.57 0.72 0.83
415 17.3 5.3 2850 25.05 2.7 2.7 75 79 79 0.51 0.66 0.77

*220-240 V Version: Iy x 1.73

Volt Efficiency Power factor
oltage .p.m. n%

cosp

M
0.37 0.50 60 380 1.6 56 3500 1.01 43 47 36 45 50 0.57 0.64 0.70 2.0
0.55 0.75 60 380 2] 6.0 3500 1.52 4] 46 44 53 59 0.57 0.65 0.72 25
0.75 1.0 60 380 2.5 51 3480 2.06 32 36 51 59 63 0.57 0.67 0.75 30
11 1.5 60 380 32 58 3470 3.03 33 32 59 66 69 0.58 0.69 0.76 38
1.5 2.0 60 380 44 53 3470 410 31 5.0 63 70 7 0.52 0.64 0.7 5.0
2.2 3.0 60 380 59 6.0 3470 6.06 34 4] n 76 77 0.61 0.64 0.74 6.4
3.0 4.0 60 380 8.2 6.0 3470 8.24 35 43 70 75 77 0.50 0.63 0.73 8.7

4.0 5.5 60 380 10.2 6.3 3450 1.0 35 4.0 74 78 80 0.54 0.67 0.76 n4
5.5 1.5 60 380 13.0 6.5 3490 15.0 31 3.8 78 8 83 0.55 0.69 0.78 14.5
75 10 60 380 178 6.5 3480 | 206 29 33 77 80 81 0.57 0.71 0.80 19.4
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220-230 V 60 HZ
Efficiency Power factor

Voltage 9
% oS
V] n ¢

220 26 5] 3470 1.01 3.5 4.0 36 44 49 0.64 0.71 0.77 3.3
230 2.6 5.2 3490 1.01 3.7 41 36 44 49 0.61 0.63 0.73 33
220 34 54 3480 1.51 3.3 39 44 52 57 0.62 0.71 0.77 4.2
230 34 5.3 3500 1.50 34 41 43 51 56 0.58 0.67 0.73 4]

220 4] 5.0 3460 | 2.08 2.2 2.9 50 58 61 0.64 0.74 0.80 5.0
230 41 51 3480 | 2.06 2.3 33 49 57 61 0.60 0.70 0.77 49
220 5.2 54 3450 | 3.05 2.9 5.8 62 67 70 0.62 0.73 0.80 6.3
230 5.2 5.6 3470 | 3.05 3.0 5.8 60 65 70 0.59 0.70 0.77 6.1

220 6.9 5.3 3460 413 2.6 43 67 72 74 0.57 0.69 0.77 81

230 70 5.9 3470 414 3.2 4.6 66 7 74 0.50 0.64 0.74 81

220 9.5 54 3440 6.10 33 3.7 77 79 80 0.54 0.68 0.77 10.6
230 9.8 54 3460 | 6.20 3.6 4.2 74 78 79 0.47 0.62 0.73 10.6
220 14.2 6.0 3470 | 825 34 43 70 76 71 0.50 0.63 0.73 15.1
230 151 6.2 3490 | 825 3.6 45 69 75 76 0.47 0.60 0.66 15.7
220 16.8 6.4 3450 11 31 34 76 79 80 0.58 0.71 0.79 18.5

0.37 0.50 60

0.55 0.75 60

0.75 1.0 60

11 15 60

15 2.0 60

2.2 3.0 60

3.0 4.0 60

40 >3 60 230 170 6.3 3460 1.0 3.3 3.6 73 78 80 0.51 0.64 0.75 18.6

220 21.0 6.4 3470 15.1 2.6 3.0 78 81 82 0.63 0.76 0.84 23.8
>3 75 60 230 211 6.4 3485 15.1 2.1 3.2 78 81 82 0.56 0.70 0.79 236
75 10 60 220 29.0 5.9 3440 | 208 26 2.6 78 79 80 0.64 0.78 0.85 326

230 29.0 6.0 3460 | 20.7 2.8 2.8 76 79 80 0.58 0.72 0.81 320

460 V 60 HZ

Efficiency Power factor
n% cosQ

Power ’ Voltage R.p.m. FLT
vl [Min"]

(kW] [HP]

0.37 0.50 60 460 1.2 3.5 3440 1.02 1.7 25 40 47 50 0.69 0.77 0.80 1.7

0.55 0.75 60 460 1.6 3.6 3470 1.52 18 2.3 47 55 58 0.65 0.73 0.76 21

0.75 1.0 60 460 2.0 4] 3470 | 2.06 23 2.3 54 62 65 0.64 0.73 0.76 25
11 1.5 60 460 2.5 46 3460 | 3.03 2.6 35 63 70 74 0.64 0.73 0.78 3.2
15 2.0 60 460 3.7 44 3460 | 410 2.6 3.2 63 67 70 0.60 0.72 0.75 4]
2.2 3.0 60 460 5.0 49 3460 | 6.06 24 2.9 70 73 75 0.63 0.73 0.76 54
3.0 4.0 60 460 6.4 45 3450 | 824 25 2.8 73 75 78 0.59 0.72 0.75 70

4.0 5.5 60 460 8.3 51 3460 1.0 2.8 2.9 77 78 80 0.57 0.70 0.74 91
5.5 7.5 60 460 10.8 5.2 3480 15.0 25 2.7 79 80 8l 0.63 0.76 0.80 12.0
75 10 60 460 14.5 51 3470 | 206 24 25 80 80 80 0.65 0.76 0.80 15.9

LEGENDA

LRC Locked Rotor Current (A)
Iy Nominal Amps

LRT Locked Rotor Torque

BDT Breakdown Torque
FLT Full Load Torque

S.F. Service Factor
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COyERCO

RESISTANCE VALUES
SINGLE-PHASE + 5% (25 °C) / 210-220-230 V 50 HZ

Type Q (Main) Q (Start) ?%p\j
NBS4 050 M 0.37 6.50 14.8 400 25
NBS4 075 M 0.55 450 9.20 480 30
NBS4100 M 0.75 3.55 7.60 550 38
NBS4150 M 110 255 6.90 770 5.8
NBS4 200 M 1.50 2.00 4.90 990 6.6
NBS4 300 M 2.20 125 3.00 1100 78

NBS4K 400 M 3.00 0.90 2.00 1500 10.6
NBS4K 500 M 370 0.76 1.85 1800 14.5
NBS4K 550 M 4.00 0.76 1.85 1800 14.5
0 0
SINGLE-PHASE 5% (25 °C) / 230-240 V/ 50 HZ

Type Q (Main) Q (Start) QEE)D\S/
NBS4 050 M 0.37 7.90 125 370 21
NBS4 075 M 0.55 410 6.30 400 2.7
NBS4100 M 0.75 5.50 7.30 550 36
NBS4150 M 110 3.00 5.50 720 6.2
NBS4 200 M 1.50 2.30 4.00 850 6.5
NBS4 300 M 2.20 1.50 245 1000 70

NBS4K 400 M 3.00 1.00 1.80 1200 10.0
NBS4K 500 M 370 0.90 145 1450 13.5
NBS4K 550 M 4.00 0.90 145 1450 13.5
[0) 0
THREE-PHASE + 5% (25 °C) 380-415 V' 50 HZ
Type (kW] 0 Input Zg\(/)ve\z/r Watt No ngg Cmps

NBS4 050 T 0.37 54 320 1.05

NBS4075T 0.55 40 360 140

NBS4100 T 0.75 26.4 320 1.65

NBS4150 T 110 16.1 340 2.05

NBS4 200 T 1.50 123 480 3.25

NBS4 300 T 2.20 17 590 3.90

NBS4 400 T 3.00 55 780 5.90

NBS4 550 T 4.00 38 990 7.70

NBS4750 T 5.50 3.0 1000 8.55

NBS4K 1000 T 750 2.2 1300 13
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DIMENSIONAL DATA AND DRAWING
SINGLE-PHASE MOTORS 50 HZ

. Tot.C Weight oil n87.32
Type Axial trust kW il K] Kg] T
NBS4 050 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.37 364 402 8l 0.71 ] 00
15.53:0.04
NBS4 075 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.55 389 427 9.2 0.72
NBS4100 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.75 40 449 10.3 0.76
NBS4150 M 2500N/250 Kg. 110 434 472 1.4 0.79 § §
NBS4200M | 2500N/250 Kg. 1.50 467 505 12.8 0.76
NBS4 300 M 2500N/250 Kg. 2.20 565 603 174 0.86
NBS4K300M | 4500N/450 Kg. 2.20 565 603 174 0,84
NBS4K 400 M | 4500N/450 Kg. 3.00 680 718 241 0.90
NBS4K500M | 4500N/450 Kg. 370 680 718 241 0.86
NBS4K550M | 4500N/450Kg. |  4.00 680 718 241 0.93
) Tot. A Tot. C Weigh oil
Type Axial trust kW il il K] Kg] O <C
NBS4 050 T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.37 350 388 74 0.70
NBS4075T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.55 364 402 8.0 0.71
NBS4100 T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.75 384 422 8.8 0.72
NBS4150 T 2500N/250 Kg. 110 40 449 10.6 0.70
NBS4200 T 2500N/250 Kg. 1.50 428 466 10.8 0.74 —————
NBS4300T 2500N/250 Kg. 2.20 467 505 125 0.78
NBS4 400 T 2500N/250 Kg. 3.0 522 560 15.0 0.80
NBS4550 T 2500N/250 Kg. 4.0 587 625 18.3 0.82 EE
NBS4750 T 2500N/250 Kg. 5.5 687 725 243 0.86 1
NBSAK300T | 4500N/450 Kg. 22 467 505 125 078 =
NBS4K400T | 4500N/450 Kg. 30 522 560 15.0 0.80
NBS4K 550 T 4500N/450 Kg. 4.0 587 625 18.3 0.82 T
NBS4K 750 T 4500N/450 Kg. 5.5 687 725 243 0.86 ;
NBS4K1000 T | 4500N/450 Kg. 75 768 806 283 1.09

1),

é‘n:/“ A
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COyERCO

: Tot. C Weight Oil n81.32
Type Axial trust kW il [Kg] K] T
NBS4 050 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.37 389 427 9.2 0.71 555400
15.53:0.04
NBS4 075 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.55 41 449 10.3 0.72
NBS4100 M 1500N/150 Kg. 0.75 41 449 10.3 0.76
NBS4150 M 2500N/250 Kg. 110 434 472 14 0.79 e =
NBS4200M | 2500N/250 Kg. 1.50 467 505 12.8 0.76
NBS4300M | 2500N/250 Kg. 2.20 565 603 174 0.86
NBS4K 300 M | 4500N/450 Kg. 220 565 603 174 0,84
NBS4K 400 M | 4500N/450 Kg. 3.00 680 78 241 0.90
NBS4K500M | 4500N/450 Kg. 370 680 718 241 0.86
NBS4K 550 M | 4500N/450 Kg. 4.00 680 78 241 0.93
) Tot. A Tot. C Weigh (0]
Type Axial trust kW i il K] K] | <C
NBS4 050 T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.37 364 402 8.0 0.70
NBS4075T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.55 384 422 8.8 0.7
NBS4100 T 1500N/150 Kg. 0.75 384 422 8.8 0.72
NBS4150 T 2500N/250 Kg. 110 Al 449 10.6 0.70
NBS4 200 T 2500N/250 Kg. 1.50 428 466 10.8 0.74 ———
NBS4300T 2500N/250 Kg. 2.20 467 505 125 0.78
NBS4 400 T 2500N/250 Kg. 3.0 522 560 15.0 0.80
NBS4 550 T 2500N/250 Kg. 4.0 587 625 18.3 0.82 EE
NBS4 750 T 2500N/250 Kg. 55 687 725 24.3 0.86
NBS4K300T | 4500N/450 Kg. 2.2 467 505 125 0.78 % /%
NBS4K400T | 4500N/450 Kg. 3.0 522 560 15.0 0.80
NBS4K 550 T 4500N/450 Kg. 40 587 625 18.3 0.82
NBS4K750 T | 4500N/450 Kg. 55 687 725 24.3 0.86
NBS4K1000T | 4500N/450 Kg. 15 768 806 28.3 1.09

2
3
2
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SPARE PART LIST AND SECTIONAL DRAWING

Part description Material
1 Sand slinger 1 NBR
2 Nut 4 304 SS
3 Washer 4 304 SS
4 Stud 4 304SS
5 Qil fill plug 1 Brass
6 Top end bracket 1 Powder coated cast-iron
7 Lock pins 4 304 SS
Mechanical shaft seal Nitrile-Carbon and ceramic
face seal
Wavy spring High carbon steel (C70)
0-ring gasket for top end bell NBR
. Mylar A
Insulation Roll up Mylar A
Wound stator Copper wire
Bottom end bell Aluminium
Motor outer shell 304 SS
Pressure equalization Diaphragm BunaN
Cover Diaphragm 304 SS
Snap ring 304 SS
Shell protector P°'yphe?|§'|'>%rlep§t)her *PS
Lock screw for shell protector 304 SS
Screw for lead clamp 304 SS
Grounding screw Steel+zinc
Lock washer
Lead VPE+EPR

Lower ball bearing

Stainless steel

Upper ball bearing

Stainless steel

Rotor with shaft Steel/304 SS/AL/Cu
Top end bell cover 304SS
Washer 304 SS
Sand slinger base Polyacetal (POM)
Lead seal bushing Nylon
Lead pressure disk Polyamid
Lead fix rubber NBR
Lead Clamp 304 SS
Parallel connectors CuZn+Sn
Lip seal NBR
Filling non-toxic oil Marcol 152
Instruction sticker -
Lead jacket gb =

Franklin Electric

00130124 03/2018



MOTOR LEADS

4x1.5 1.5 0.6 2.7 19 25 14.6 51
DIMENSIONS
Standard cable Lengths [mt] -
0,37 kW - 2,2 kW 1,5
3,0kW-55kwW 25
75 kW 35
br = brown
bk = black

an/ye = green / yellow

gr=grey

Da

b4
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